### 502626354 01/08/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2672963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT RECORDED IN SER. NOS. 12881142, 61241785 & US2010048683, AND INSTEAD, RECORD ASSIGNMENT IN CONT. SER. NO. 14/038,025. previously recorded on Reel 031811 Frame 0785. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ALL PATENT RIGHTS AND INTERESTS TO ROCKY MOUNTAIN AMUSEMENTS, INC.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DODY BACHTAR	10/18/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKY MOUNTAIN AMUSEMENTS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2848
City:	HAYDEN
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83835

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14038025

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (210)226-8395 **Phone**: 210-554-5461

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DERRICK A. PIZARRO

Address Line 1: 112 EAST PECAN STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34316.12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DERRICK A. PIZARRO	
Signature:	/dapizarro/	DATENT

502626354 REEL: 031955 FRAME: 0977

Date:	01/07/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Bachtar#page1.tif source=Bachtar#page2.tif source=Bachtar#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031955 FRAME: 0978

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2653956

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name Execution Date	
DODY BACHTAR 10/18/2012		10/18/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	)ATA		
Name:	ROCKY MOUN	AIN AMUSEMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2848		
City:	HAYDEN		1
State/Country:	IDAHO		,
Postal Code:	83835		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3			
Property Ty	<i>г</i> ре	Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 241785	
	61		
Application Number:	61	241785	
Application Number: Application Number:	61 12 US	241785 381142	
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA (210)22 210-55 ipdocke	241785 381142 2010048683 6-8395 -5461 @coxsmith.com	
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA  (210)22 210-55 ipdocke	241785 381142 2010048683 6-8395 -5461 @coxsmith.com if when the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA  (210)22 210-55 ipdocke pe sent via US Ma DERRI 112 EA	241785 381142 2010048683 6-8395 -5461 @coxsmith.com	
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA  (210)22 210-55 ipdocke e sent via US Ma DERRI 112 EA SAN AI	241785 381142 2010048683 6-8395 -5461 t@coxsmith.com if when the email attempt is unsuccessful. CK A. PIZARRO ST PECAN STREET, SUITE 1800	
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA  (210)22 210-55 ipdocke pe sent via US Ma DERRI 112 EA SAN AI	241785 381142 2010048683  6-8395 -5461  @coxsmith.com if when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  CK A. PIZARRO ST PECAN STREET, SUITE 1800 TONIO, TEXAS 78205	

PATENT REEL: 031955 FRAME: 0979

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fredd Grubb, Alan Schilke and Dody Bachtar, have invented certain new and useful inventions in the area of rolling vehicle tracks, including but not limited to those inventions disclosed in the following patent applications:

61/241,785

Rolling Vehicle Track

(US Provisional Application)

12/881,142

Improved Rolling Vehicle Track

(US Non-provisional Application)

PCT/US10/48683 Improved Rolling Vehicle Track

(PCT Application)

AND WHEREAS Rocky Mountain Amusements, Inc., organized and existing under the laws of Idaho, having a place of business at N. 24843 Old Hwy 95, Athol, ID 83801 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration already received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and said application and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, all national and regional applications deriving therefrom, and all subsequent patents and divisional patents, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations. continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries; and We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PAGE 1 OF 4

**PATENT REEL: 031955 FRAME: 0980** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2010: 12	I hereunder set my hand this M day of Deholog
	J. J
	Dody Bachtar
	Assignor
Afternin.	
STATE OF IDAHO	
,	) ss.
COUNTY OF TOANS	
On this 124	day of 2402 2010 before me.
"I A form de de la	day of <u>barbare</u> 2040, before me, plany public, personally appeared Dody Bachtar proved
to me on the back of entiefactor	Mary public, personally appeared Dody Bachtar proved
to the foregoing instrument and	y evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed
authorized apparity, and that he	acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by	y his signature on the instrument the person or entity
upon behalf of which the person	acted, executed the instrument,
CONT. CACH TOOK SHOOT CHART SECON CONT. SECON CONT. CONT. CACH. CACH. CACH.	· 1
NOTARY PUBLIC JASON D. ANDERSON	1
Commission No. 652103	The same of the sa
Commission Expires JANUARY 23, 2016	and the second s
STATE OF UTAH	
(SEAL)	The state of the s
VI-71-/	Notary Public

PAGE 4 OF 4

PATENT REEL: 031955 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 01/08/2014